FORM 51-102F3

MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

Item 1: Name and Address of Reporting Issuer

Subscribe Technologies Inc. (the "Company") 604 – 700 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC V6C 1G8

Item 2: Date of Material Change

November 8, 2018.

Item 3: News Release

A news release was issued and disseminated on November 8, 2018 and filed on SEDAR (www.sedar.com).

Item 4: Summary of Material Changes

The Company announced that Christopher Cherry has been appointed to the Company's board of directors, effective November 8, 2018.

Item 5: Full Description of Material Change

The Company announced that Christopher Cherry has been appointed to the Company's board of directors, effective November 8, 2018. Mr. Cherry is a CPA and has been the Company's CFO for the past two years having obtained the Chartered Accountant designation in February 2009 and the Certified General Accountant designation in 2004. He has over 14 years of corporate accounting and audit experience and has acted as Director, Chief Financial Officer, and Secretary for several public companies. In his former experience as an auditor, he held positions with KPMG and Davidson and Co. LLP in Vancouver, where he gained experience as an IPO specialist and auditor for junior public companies.

About Subscribe Technologies Inc.

Subscribe Technologies (CSE: SAAS, OTCQB: SRBBF, Frankfurt: 6GQ) develops, partners with, acquires, and invests in cloud based software as a service (SAAS) solutions for small and medium sized enterprises (SMEs).

To learn more about Subscribe Technologies, please visit www.subscribetech.com.

Item 6: Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

Item 7: Omitted Information

None.

Item 8: Executive Officer

For further information, please contact:

Paul Dickson, President & CEO

T: 778.775.7297

E: inquiries@subscribetech.com

Patrick Butler

VP Shareholder Communications

T: 1 (855) 439 7227

E: pbutler@creeksidecommunicationsltd.com

Item 9: Date of Report

November 8, 2018.